
 

 

2026 HHS Track & Field 
Schedule   

  As of 1/14/26   

     

Day Date Meet Location Who 

Fri/Sat Feb 6 -7 Hoya Intrasquad Meet Harrison HS ALL 

Sat Feb 14 Marietta Distance Carnival Marietta HS 
Distance 

Group 

  Feb 16 - 20 Winter Break    

Wed Feb 25 Marietta HS Quad Meet Marietta HS Var & JV 

Sat Mar 7 Longhorn Stampede  Lambert HS Var 

Wed Mar 11 Allatoona Wed Meet Allatoona HS Var & JV 

Sat Mar 14 Prom    

Wed Mar 18 Lassiter Wed Meet Lassiter HS Var & JV 

Sat Mar 21 Roswell Relays Roswell HS Var Relays 

Wed/Thurs Mar 25 & 26 Cobb JV County Inv Lassiter HS 9th & 10th JV 

Sat/Mon Mar 28 & 30 Cobb Varsity County Inv McEachern HS Varsity Only 

Fri Apr 3 Friday Night Lights Allatoona HS 
JV Distance 

Group 

  April 6 - 10 Spring Break    

Sat Apr 11 McEachern Inv McEachern HS Varsity Only 

Wed/Fri Apr 16 & 18 Region 3AAAAAA Championships McEachern HS Varsity Only 

Sat May 2 AAAAAA Sectional Meet McEachern HS Qualifiers 

Tuesday May 12 AAAAAA State Finals Athens, GA Qualifiers 

 

We may not participate in the McEachern Invitational since it is the 2nd week of Spring Break. If we do, it 
will only be a few Varsity runners who are in town. 


